The name of the corporation is Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc. (the “Corporation”).
2. The Corporation has adopted an amendment to Article II of its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, 

restating Article II in its entirety as follows:
II.

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue Five Hundred Sixty Million (560,000,000) shares 
of Common Stock having a par value of Ten Cents ($0.10) per share.

3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on May 15, 2024.
4. The amendment was proposed by the board of directors and submitted to the shareholders in accordance with the 

provisions of Title 13.1, Chapter 9 of the Code of Virginia, and: